

**BHAVNAGAR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 02-TRDBVP-2026-27-R1

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

DRM-TRD-BVP acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **02-TRDBVP-2026-27-R1** Closing Date/Time 06/07/2026 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	TRD work in connection with Upgradation of Interlocking from Standard I to Standard II (R) with provision of EI & MSDAC at Wansjaliya Jn.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	06/07/2026 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	11/06/2026 18:55
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	6602999.77	Tendering Section	WORKSELECT
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	132100.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	9 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	22/06/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	No	Number of JV Member Allowed	0
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-Activities							6602999.77	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				37847.58	AT Par	37847.58	
	Description:- Survey, design and preparation of OHE lay out plan and SED							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.				2502992.96	AT Par	2502992.96	
	Description:- Supply and erection of fabricated galvanized steel structure and SPS							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.				1077969.00	AT Par	1077969.00	
	Description:- Digging, casting, grouting of cement concrete foundation							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.				849194.70	AT Par	849194.70	
	Description:- Supply and erection of single cantilever assembly complete with insulator							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.				88654.72	AT Par	88654.72	
	Description:- Supply and erection of guy rod assembly							
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.				337398.30	AT Par	337398.30	
	Description:- Supply and erection of regulating equipment 3 pulley type complete with all accessories							
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.				147792.47	AT Par	147792.47	
	Description:- Supply and erection of material for termination of single/double conductor (including supply of cut in insulator)							
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.				85566.90	AT Par	85566.90	
	Description:- Supply and erection of 9 ton cut in insulator							
9	Please see Item Breakup for details.				84193.52	AT Par	84193.52	
	Description:- Adjustment of OHE at overlap/crossover							
10	Please see Item Breakup for details.				153774.25	AT Par	153774.25	
	Description:- Transfer of OHE from one mast/support to another with adjustment of dropper if any							
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.				55903.28	AT Par	55903.28	
	Description:- Dismantling of single OHE mast by cutting							
12	Please see Item Breakup for details.				37194.16	AT Par	37194.16	

**BHAVNAGAR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 02-TRDBVP-2026-27-R1

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

	Description:- Dismantling of OHE portal			
13	Please see Item Breakup for details.	42192.00	AT Par	42192.00
	Description:- Dismantling of cantilever assembly complete			
14	Please see Item Breakup for details.	9046.56	AT Par	9046.56
	Description:- Dismantling of guy rod and termination			
15	Please see Item Breakup for details.	34819.64	AT Par	34819.64
	Description:- Dismantling of regulating equipment			
16	Please see Item Breakup for details.	107063.00	AT Par	107063.00
	Description:- Supply and erection of 130 sq.mm copper large span wire for termination			
17	Please see Item Breakup for details.	72334.34	AT Par	72334.34
	Description:- Supply and erection of section insulator assembly including core and cut in insulator			
18	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8317.21	AT Par	8317.21
	Description:- Shifting, dismantling and removal of isolator			
19	Please see Item Breakup for details.	420372.00	AT Par	420372.00
	Description:- Breaking of PCC/concrete/foundation of mast, portal and TTC			
20	Please see Item Breakup for details.	101885.10	AT Par	101885.10
	Description:- Supply and erection of 160 sq.mm copper jumper wire with PG clamp and related fittings			
21	Please see Item Breakup for details.	127679.13	AT Par	127679.13
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Auxiliary Transformer 25 KV/240 V, 10 KVA			
22	Please see Item Breakup for details.	40425.92	AT Par	40425.92
	Description:- Supply and erection of 25 KV drop out fuse switch assembly complete with fuse carrier & fuse element			
23	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3268.52	AT Par	3268.52
	Description:- Supply and erection of anti climbing device			
24	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5633.37	AT Par	5633.37
	Description:- Providing LT junction box with HRC fuses along with MCB & 2 Nos MS cramp with nut bolt & washer duly paint complete			
25	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3708.24	AT Par	3708.24
	Description:- Providing LT junction box for AT price shall be include supply and erection of LV termination box assembly complete			
26	Please see Item Breakup for details.	29590.00	AT Par	29590.00
	Description:- Erection, testing and commissioning of 2x70 sq.mm control cable with complete lugs/glands and transportation of cable etc. from depot to the site			
27	Please see Item Breakup for details.	15066.00	AT Par	15066.00
	Description:- Digging of cable trench 450 mm wide and 900 mm deep			
28	Please see Item Breakup for details.	27024.00	AT Par	27024.00
	Description:- Laying of bricks with sand for digging of cable trench 450 mm wide and 900 mm deep			
29	Please see Item Breakup for details.	27054.30	AT Par	27054.30
	Description:- Providing GI pipe 100 mm diameter			
30	Please see Item Breakup for details.	4259.80	AT Par	4259.80
	Description:- Providing LT cable marker			
31	Please see Item Breakup for details.	666.20	AT Par	666.20
	Description:- Providing 8 SWG GI wire in PVC sleeve with cable complete			
32	Please see Item Breakup for details.	61389.63	AT Par	61389.63
	Description:- Supply and erection of automatic CLS panel 63 Amp. Capacity 240 V for 10 kVA AT as per RDSO specifications			
33	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2722.97	AT Par	2722.97
	Description:- Dismantling of auxiliary transformer with complete assembly			

3. ITEM BREAKUP

Schedule	Schedule A-Activities					
Item- 1	Survey, design and preparation of OHE lay out plan and SED					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**BHAVNAGAR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 02-TRDBVP-2026-27-R1

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

1	1	Survey, design and preparation of OHE lay out plan and SED	Per Track KM	2.00	18923.79	37847.58
Total					37847.58	
Item- 2	Supply and erection of fabricated galvanized steel structure and SPS					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of fabricated galvanized steel structure and SPS	MT	17.00	134966.08	2294423.36
2	2	Erection of fabricated galvanized steel structure and SPS	MT	17.00	12268.80	208569.60
Total					2502992.96	
Item- 3	Digging, casting, grouting of cement concrete foundation					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Digging, casting, grouting of cement concrete foundation	cum	150.00	7186.46	1077969.00
Total					1077969.00	
Item- 4	Supply and erection of single cantilever assembly complete with insulator					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of single cantilever assembly complete with insulator	Numbers	30.00	24133.07	723992.10
2	2	Erection of single cantilever assembly complete with insulator	Numbers	30.00	4173.42	125202.60
Total					849194.70	
Item- 5	Supply and erection of guy rod assembly					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of guy rod assembly	Numbers	7.00	10597.65	74183.55
2	2	Erection of guy rod assembly	Numbers	7.00	2067.31	14471.17
Total					88654.72	
Item- 6	Supply and erection of regulating equipment 3 pulley type complete with all accessories					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of regulating equipment 3 pulley type complete with all accessories	Numbers	5.00	53284.32	266421.60
2	2	Erection of regulating equipment 3 pulley type complete with all accessories	Numbers	5.00	14195.34	70976.70
Total					337398.30	
Item- 7	Supply and erection of material for termination of single/double conductor (including supply of cut in insulator)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of material for termination of single/double conductor (including supply of cut in insulator)	Numbers	7.00	14117.27	98820.89
2	2	Erection of material for termination of single/double conductor (including supply of cut in insulator)	Numbers	7.00	6995.94	48971.58
Total					147792.47	
Item- 8	Supply and erection of 9 ton cut in insulator					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 9 ton cut in insulator	Numbers	10.00	7291.49	72914.90
2	2	Erection of 9 ton cut in insulator	Numbers	10.00	1265.20	12652.00
Total					85566.90	
Item- 9	Adjustment of OHE at overlap/crossover					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**BHAVNAGAR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 02-TRDBVP-2026-27-R1

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

1	1	Adjustment of OHE at overlap/crossover	Numbers	4.00	21048.38	84193.52
					Total	84193.52
Item- 10	Transfer of OHE from one mast/support to another with adjustment of dropper if any					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Transfer of OHE from one mast/support to another with adjustment of dropper if any	Numbers	25.00	6150.97	153774.25
					Total	153774.25
Item- 11	Dismantling of single OHE mast by cutting					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Dismantling of single OHE mast by cutting	Numbers	8.00	6987.91	55903.28
					Total	55903.28
Item- 12	Dismantling of OHE portal					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Dismantling of OHE portal	Numbers	4.00	9298.54	37194.16
					Total	37194.16
Item- 13	Dismantling of cantilever assembly complete					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Dismantling of cantilever assembly complete	Numbers	25.00	1687.68	42192.00
					Total	42192.00
Item- 14	Dismantling of guy rod and termination					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Dismantling of guy rod and termination	Numbers	6.00	1507.76	9046.56
					Total	9046.56
Item- 15	Dismantling of regulating equipment					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Dismantling of regulating equipment	Numbers	4.00	8704.91	34819.64
					Total	34819.64
Item- 16	Supply and erection of 130 sq.mm copper large span wire for termination					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 130 sq.mm copper large span wire for termination	Metre	100.00	972.68	97268.00
2	2	Erection of 130 sq.mm copper large span wire for termination	Metre	100.00	97.95	9795.00
					Total	107063.00
Item- 17	Supply and erection of section insulator assembly including core and cut in insulator					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of section insulator assembly including core and cut in insulator	Numbers	1.00	64724.30	64724.30
2	2	Erection of section insulator assembly including core and cut in insulator	Numbers	1.00	7610.04	7610.04
					Total	72334.34
Item- 18	Shifting, dismantling and removal of isolator					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Shifting, dismantling and removal of isolator	Numbers	1.00	8317.21	8317.21
					Total	8317.21
Item- 19	Breaking of PCC/concrete/foundation of mast, portal and TTC					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Breaking of PCC/concrete/foundation of mast, portal and TTC	cum	100.00	4203.72	420372.00

**BHAVNAGAR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 02-TRDBVP-2026-27-R1

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

					Total	420372.00
Item- 20	Supply and erection of 160 sq.mm copper jumper wire with PG clamp and related fittings					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 160 sq.mm copper jumper wire with PG clamp and related fittings	Numbers	10.00	8372.88	83728.80
2	2	Erection of 160 sq.mm copper jumper wire with PG clamp and related fittings	Numbers	10.00	1815.63	18156.30
					Total	101885.10
Item- 21	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Auxiliary Transformer 25 KV/240 V, 10 KVA					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of Auxiliary Transformer 25 KV/240 V, 10 KVA	Numbers	1.00	120144.56	120144.56
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of Auxiliary Transformer 25 KV/240 V, 10 KVA	Numbers	1.00	7534.57	7534.57
					Total	127679.13
Item- 22	Supply and erection of 25 KV drop out fuse switch assembly complete with fuse carrier & fuse element					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 25 kV drop out fuse switch assembly complete with fuse carrier & fuse element	Numbers	1.00	37882.74	37882.74
2	2	Erection of 25 kV drop out fuse switch assembly complete with fuse carrier & fuse element	Numbers	1.00	2543.18	2543.18
					Total	40425.92
Item- 23	Supply and erection of anti climbing device					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of anti climbing device	Numbers	1.00	2683.19	2683.19
2	2	Erection of anti climbing device	Numbers	1.00	585.33	585.33
					Total	3268.52
Item- 24	Providing LT junction box with HRC fuses along with MCB & 2 Nos MS cramp with nut bolt & washer duly paint complete					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Providing LT junction box with HRC fuses along with MCB & 2 Nos MS cramp with nut bolt & washer duly paint complete	Numbers	1.00	5633.37	5633.37
					Total	5633.37
Item- 25	Providing LT junction box for AT price shall be include supply and erection of LV termination box assembly complete					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Providing LT junction box for AT price shall be include supply and erection of LV termination box assembly complete	Numbers	1.00	3708.24	3708.24
					Total	3708.24
Item- 26	Erection, testing and commissioning of 2x70 sq.mm control cable with complete lugs/glands and transportation of cable etc. from depot to the site					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection, testing and commissioning of 2x70 sq.mm control cable with complete lugs/glands and transportation of cable etc. from depot to the site	Metre	500.00	59.18	29590.00
					Total	29590.00
Item- 27	Digging of cable trench 450 mm wide and 900 mm deep					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**BHAVNAGAR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 02-TRDBVP-2026-27-R1

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

1	1	Digging of cable trench 450 mm wide and 900 mm deep	Metre	300.00	50.22	15066.00
Total						15066.00
Item- 28	Laying of bricks with sand for digging of cable trench 450 mm wide and 900 mm deep					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Laying of bricks with sand for digging of cable trench 450 mm wide and 900 mm deep	Metre	300.00	90.08	27024.00
Total						27024.00
Item- 29	Providing GI pipe 100 mm diameter					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Providing GI pipe 100 mm diameter	Numbers	30.00	901.81	27054.30
Total						27054.30
Item- 30	Providing LT cable marker					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Providing LT cable marker	Numbers	20.00	212.99	4259.80
Total						4259.80
Item- 31	Providing 8 SWG GI wire in PVC sleeve with cable complete					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Providing 8 SWG GI wire in PVC sleeve with cable complete	Metre	20.00	33.31	666.20
Total						666.20
Item- 32	Supply and erection of automatic CLS panel 63 Amp. Capacity 240 V for 10 kVA AT as per RDSO specifications					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of automatic CLS panel 63 Amp. Capacity 240 V for 10 kVA AT as per RDSO specifications	Numbers	1.00	56926.29	56926.29
2	2	Erection of automatic CLS panel 63 Amp. Capacity 240 V for 10 kVA AT as per RDSO specifications	Numbers	1.00	4463.34	4463.34
Total						61389.63
Item- 33	Dismantling of auxiliary transformer with complete assembly					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Dismantling of auxiliary transformer with complete assembly	Numbers	1.00	2722.97	2722.97
Total						2722.97

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of V/N or 'V' whichever is less; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees, N=Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderer shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-VIB, along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

**BHAVNAGAR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 02-TRDBVP-2026-27-R1

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: (i) Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, or (ii) Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, or (iii) One similar work costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. The similar nature of work regarding "TRD work in connection with Upgradation of Interlocking from Standard I to Standard II (R) with provision of EI & MSDAC at Wansjaliya Jn." is as follows: Tenderer should have experience on "Execution of any 1500 V DC or 25 KV AC OHE work." (Authority: GM/Elect/WR/CCG's letter no. EL.90/TRD/W/1 dated 21.01.2009).	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Tenderer has to submit attested copy of valid electrical contractor's license as per IE rule 45, which can be in his own name or in the name of his firm.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
3	Submission of GST certificate of Firm.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
4	Submission of PAN card of firm or Individual owner (in case of proprietor firm).	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.
5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.
7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.
9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.
10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)

Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.

S.No.	Description
1	Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. (Click here to download the Format of Self Certification)

5. COMPLIANCE

**BHAVNAGAR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 02-TRDBVP-2026-27-R1

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	TenderdocSTDltoSTDII.pdf	Tender document
2	ACS1to11.pdf	ACS 01 to 11
3	BGFormat.pdf	BG format
4	Foundation.pdf	Foundation letter
5	SteelGalvanization24-03-2025.pdf	Steel Galvanization letter
6	GCC-April-2022_1.pdf	GCC April 2022

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: VIJENDRA KUMAR MEENA

Designation : Sr.DEE-TRD